

**Amendment #1 to Agreement by and Between
THE CITY OF KYLE
and AG|CM, Inc.**

Effective October ____, 2022, The **OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF KYLE AND AG|CM, INC.** made by and between The City Of Kyle and AG|CM, Inc., on January 22, 2021, will be amended as follows:

2. Term of Agreement:

- Shall be extended to May 31, 2023.

5. Payment for Services:

- Monthly Billing for December 2022 thru May 2023 will be \$38,431.83. Project Managers Total Fee will be increased by \$230,591 for a Revised Project Managers Total Fee of \$941,015 ("Maximum Project Fee").

These changes are the only changes to the original contract. The entire remainder of the original contract remains in full force, with no additional changes.

Signed and Agreed:

OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE CONSULTANT: AG|CM, Inc.

By: _____ Date: _____
Ryan Rosborough, Vice President

OWNER: The City of Kyle

By: _____ Date: _____
Mr. Travis Mitchell, Mayor